

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 151278 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/15/2015 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 1/19/2016

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving an extension to the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of

Milwaukee and Milwaukee County relating to response services for cellular 9-1-1 calls originating in

the City of Milwaukee.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS

Attachments: 1. Agreement, 2. FN151278.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
12/15/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/7/2016	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
1/19/2016	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
1/28/2016	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

151278 ORIGINAL

121203 THE CHAIR

Resolution approving an extension to the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee County relating to response services for cellular 9-1-1 calls originating in the City of Milwaukee.

This resolution authorizes an extension to the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee County relating to response services for cellular 9-1-1 calls originating in the City of Milwaukee. That agreement was originally authorized pursuant to Common Council File No. 121203 adopted January 15, 2013. Pursuant to this agreement, a subsequent agreement could be entered into for an additional two year term by mutual agreement in writing between the Milwaukee Police Department and Milwaukee County. This extension will extend the agreement for the period commencing on January 1, 2016 and terminating on January 1, 2018. The amount of this extension will be \$491,339 for the 2016 calendar year and \$501,166 for the 2017 calendar year, for a total amount of \$992,505.

Whereas, The City, acting through its Chief of Police, and Milwaukee County entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement relating to response services for cellular 9-1-1 calls originating in the City of Milwaukee authorized pursuant to Common Council File No. 121203 adopted January 15, 2013; and

Whereas, The term of this agreement expires December 31, 2015; and

File #: 151278, Version: 0

Whereas, The parties desire to extend the term of that agreement for an additional two year period commencing on January 1, 2016 and terminating on January 1, 2018; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the mutual extension letters to the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee County attached to this file to extend the agreement for an additional two years is approved and that the Chief of Police is authorized to extend the agreement on behalf of the City of Milwaukee.

Milwaukee Police Department Vicki L Johnson/Karen M Bosetti 12/07/15